



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 569 OF 2020

Shivaji University ...Petitioner
vs.
Shri Sachin Subhash Ghorpade & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr.Yuvraj P. Narvankar for Petitioner.
Ms.Vaishali Nimbalkar, AGP for Respondent No.2 State.

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.

DATE : 20 JANUARY 2020

P.C. :

Heard learned Counsel for the Petitioner.

2 This petition challenges an order passed by the Industrial Court at Kolhapur on a complaint of unfair labour practice filed by Respondent No.1 herein.

3 Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on 18 February 2020. Humdast permitted. Learned AGP waives service on behalf of Respondent No.2. In the meantime, the contempt proceedings initiated by Respondent No.1 in respect of the impugned order passed by the Industrial Court on 20 September 2019 shall not be proceeded with.

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)