



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 569 OF 2020

Shivaji University Through Registrar, Kolhapur ....Petitioner  
V/S

Shri. Sachin Subhash Ghorpade And Anr ....Respondent

Adv.AMIT B BORKAR a/w Adv.YUVRAJ P. NARVANKAR  
for Petitioner

Adv.M.G.Bagkar i/by Adv.C.G.Patil for R.No.1Ms.Vaishali  
Nimbalkar,AGP for Statekar,AGP for State

**CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J**

**DATE : 18th February, 2020**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioners Stand over to  
03/03/2020 . Ad-interim relief if any granted earlier to continue till then.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**