



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 569 OF 2020

Shivaji University Through Registrar, KolhapurPetitioner

V/S

Shri. Sachin Subhash Ghorpade And AnrRespondent

Adv.Yuvraj P.Narvankar for Petitioner

Adv.Chetan G.Patil for Res.No. 1

Mr.A.P.Vanarse, AGP for Res. No. 2.

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J

DATE : 3rd March, 2020

P.C. :

In view of the joint request made by the learned Counsel for the parties, stand over to 17/03/2020 . Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)