



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.569 OF 2020

Shivaji University Through Registrar,]
Kolhapur] ... Petitioner

Vs.

Sachin Subhash Ghorpade & Anr.] ... Respondents

...

Mr. Yuvraj P. Narvankar for the petitioner.

Mr. Chetan G. Patil for respondent No.1.

Ms. V.S. Nimbalkar, A.G.P. for respondent No.2-State.

...

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.

DATED : 16TH FEBRUARY, 2022.

P.C. :-

1. Considering that the learned advocate representing the petitioner has been elevated as the Hon'ble Judge of this court, the Board Department shall record the appearance of advocate Yuvraj Narvankar on behalf of the petitioner-University.



2. Let the parties consider the reported judgments of this court with reference to the choice of a litigant to elect in favour of a remedy, when more than one forum are available for the redressal of his grievance.
3. List this petition on 16/03/2022.
4. This matter is likely to be heard finally, at the admission stage along with Writ Petition No.1633 of 2020.

[RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.]