



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.569 OF 2020

Shivaji University
Thr. Registrar, Kolhapur ...Petitioner
Vs.
Shri.Sachin Subhash Ghorpade & Anr. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1633 OF 2020

Shivaji University
Thr. Registrar, Kolhapur ...Petitioner
Vs.
Devikarani Shivajirao Patil & Anr. ...Respondents

Ms.Riddhi Natekar i/b Mr.Yuvraj P. Narvankar for the Petitioners.
Ms.V.S. Nimbalkar, AGP for the Respondent-State.
Mr.Chetan G. Patil for Respondent No.1

CORAM : C.V. BHADANG, J.

DATE : 4 AUGUST 2022

P.C.

1. The Petitioner-University is challenging the order passed by the Industrial Court at Kolhapur granting permanency to the Respondents.

2. The learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks time. Hence, stand over to 18 August 2022 for admission/final disposal.

C.V. BHADANG, J.