



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 569 OF 2020

Shivaji University Through Registrar, Kolhapur...PETITIONER

V/S

Shri. Sachin Subhash Ghorpade And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1633 OF 2020

Shivaji University Through Registrar, Kolhapur...PETITIONER

V/S

Devikarani Shivajirao Patil And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar for Petitioner

Mr. Chetan G. Patil for Respondent no 1

Ms. V. S. Nimbalkar AGP for state for respondent no 2

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE C.V. BHADANG J

DATE : 18th August, 2022

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 15/09/2022

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)