



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 569 OF 2020

Shivaji University Through
Registrar, Kolhapur

.. Petitioner

V/s.

Shri. Sachin Subhash Ghorpade
and anr.

.. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1633 OF 2020

Shivaji University Through
Registrar, Kolhapur

.. Petitioner

V/s.

Devikarani Shivajirao Patil
and anr.

.. Respondents

...

Mr. Sandesh Darade i/by. Mr. Yuvraj P. Narvankar, for
Petitioners.

Mr. Chetan G. Patil, for Respondent no.1.

Mr. S.D. Rayrikar, AGP for Respondent no.2-State.

...

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : August 17, 2023.

P.C. :

1. Request is made for adjournment on the ground of non-availability of Mr. Narvankar, learned counsel appearing for



Petitioner.

2. Mr. Patil, learned counsel for the Respondents would submit that though there is no interim order passed in the present petition, pendency of these petitions is coming in the way of grant of benefit of permanency to the Respondents. List the petitions on **September 6, 2023.**

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.