



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 569 OF 2020

Shivaji University Through Registrar, Kolhapur ...Petitioner
Versus
Shri. Sachin Subhash Ghorpade And Anr. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1633 OF 2020

Shivaji University Through Registrar, Kolhapur ...Petitioner
Versus
Devikarani Shivajirao Patil And Anr. ...Respondents

...

Mr. Mayur Mohite i/by Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar, for Petitioner.
Mr. Chetan Patil, for Respondent No.1.
Mrs. V.S. Nimbalkar, A.G.P. for Respondent No.2.

...

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 20, 2023

P.C.:

. Adjourned at the request of learned counsel appearing for
Respondent No.1. List the Petitions on 25 October 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)