



SA Pathan

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.569 OF 2020

Shivaji University ... Petitioner
V/s.
Sachin Subhash Ghorpade & Anr ... Respondent

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1633 OF 2020**

Shivaji University ... Petitioner
V/s.
Devikarani Shivajirao Patil & Anr ... Respondent

Mr. Chetan G. Patil, for Petitioner.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : JANUARY 19, 2024

P.C.:

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
2. Not before Amit Borkar, J.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)