



2026:BHC-KOL:2128

Board Sr.No.:7

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 569 OF 2020

Shivaji University Through Registrar, Kolhapur...PETITIONER

V/S

Shri. Sachin Subhash Ghorpade And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1633 OF 2020

Shivaji University Through Registrar, Kolhapur...PETITIONER

V/S

Devikarani Shivajirao Patil And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Yuvraj narvankar a/w Rahul Patil for the Petitioner.

Mr. A. P. Vanarase AGP for the State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J**

DATE : 7th May, 2026

P.C. :

Stand over to 25/06/2026 . Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)